



FROZEN COOKIE DOUGH DOUBLE CHOCOLATE CHIP BULK BAG 1/320/1 OZ

Product Last Saved Date:30 August 2017

Nutrition Facts

320 Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Cookie

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5 g **8%**

Saturated Fat 2 g **10%**

Trans Fat 0 g

Cholesterol 5 mg **2%**

Sodium 105 mg **4%**

Total Carbohydrate 18 g **6%**

Dietary Fiber 0 g **0%**

Total Sugars 11 g

Includes g Added Sugars %

Protein 1 g

Vitamin D mg %

Calcium mg 2%

Iron mg 10%

Potassium mg %

*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Specifications:

Man Prod Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Pack	Pack Description
58101		10013087581017	1 X 320 X 1 ONZ	1 Bag of 320-1oz Dough Pucks

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
Otis Spunkmeyer-Value Zone	ARYZTA	Biscuits/Cookies (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
21.25 LBR	20 LBR	USA	Yes	No

Shipping Information

Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.375 INH	10.375 INH	7.938 INH	.7804 FTQ	10x9	365 None	-10 FAH / 10 FAH

Ingredients:

ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS [CONTAINS MILK], CITRIC ACID, VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, BETA CAROTENE [COLOR]), WHITE CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, MILK, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN [ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR]), MOLASSES, DEXTROSE, EGGS, SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLA EXTRACT, MILK), WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), WHEAT STARCH, CARAMEL COLOR, BAKING SODA, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Allergens(C='Contains' MC='May Contain' N='Free From' UN='Undeclared' 30='Free From Not Tested' 50='Derived From Ingredients' 60='Not Derived From Ingredients' NI='No Info Provided'):

Eggs - C	Milk - C	Peanuts - N
Soy - C	Wheat - C	TreeNuts - N
Fish - N	Crustacean - N	

Handling Suggestions:

About 320 dough pieces are placed in a bag that rests in a master shipping case. Store frozen.

Benefits:

Certified Kosher Dairy. Can be sold to schools. 0.5 Grain Ounce Equivalents based on grain content. No high fructose corn syrup.

Serving Suggestions:

Do not consume raw cookie dough.

Prep & Cooking Suggestions:

Baking Instructions: Preheat oven for 10 minutes Otis Oven Temp. Pre-set: 14-17 min Commercial Convection Temp. 300° F 10-12 min Conventional Gas/Electric Temp. 325° F 15-18 min. Place a pan liner on baking pan. Place cookies 2 inches apart on a parchment paper pan liner. Notes for all cookies: Make sure that the oven thermostat is accurate. Baking time will vary by type of oven and number of racks used at one time. When properly baked, cookies will remain soft even after cooling. Cooling: Allow cookies to cool for 30 minutes before removing from baking pan. Cookies are still baking while cooling on the pan. Storage: Store cookie dough in freezer. Do not thaw dough before baking. Cookies will remain fresh for up to 1 year and retain their shape best when kept frozen.

More Information: